## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



Contact: Kim Harbinson Nexstar Network KimH@NexstarNetwork.com 651-253-7422

## Nexstar Network Opens a New Headquarters and Frank J. Blau, Jr. Training Center

Company's Spacious State-of-the-Art Location Allows for Elevated Member Connection and Training Experiences

**BLOOMINGTON, MN – April 29, 2024 –** As part of a steadfast commitment to world-class learning, coaching, and development within the home services industry, Minnesota-based Nexstar Network has upgraded their corporate headquarters relocating from downtown St. Paul to Bloomington, Minn. Now located at 7760 France Avenue South, Suite 600, Bloomington, MN 55435, Nexstar's new headquarters is spacious and light-filled; it features the Frank J. Blau, Jr. Training Center, a state-of-the-art learning destination, as well as free covered parking and onsite security. Just minutes from the MSP airport and the Mall of America, this centralized location is close to numerous acclaimed restaurants, high-end shopping, and green spaces.

Nexstar today hosted a grand opening celebration to officially open the doors to their destination HQ. More than 100 Nexstar members, VIPs, Strategic Partners, and employees attended the celebration.

Of the new headquarters, Julian Scadden, Nexstar President & CEO, says, "We serve a membership that is built on in-person relationships. We are proud to have a space where our staff can connect with each other and our members in service to our mission to turn the world's best tradespeople into the world's best businesspeople."

Designed to host Nexstar members and Strategic Partners in a welcoming space when they're in the Twin Cities to network and train, the upgraded headquarters offers a collaborative, flexible, and productive workspace for Nexstar employees.

"We are excited to welcome our members "home" to our new headquarters," says Carrie Fraser, Vice President of Operations. "Connecting members and providing top-tier, participant-centered training is core to who we are and the value we provide for our members."

## About Nexstar Network

Minnesota-based Nexstar Network was founded as a member-owned company in 1992 to help owners of PCHE home service businesses discover their own success through education and sharing. With more than 1,000 members and 100 employees, Nexstar Network offers professional coaching, expert training, and valuable resources to help the world's best tradespeople become the world's best businesspeople. Learn more at <a href="https://www.NexstarNetwork.com">www.NexstarNetwork.com</a>.